

Exceeding 1 lb. 8 oz.  
but not exceeding 2 lb. 42½p  
Exceeding 2 lb. :  
For the first 2 lb. .... 42½p  
For each additional ½ lb.  
or part thereof ..... 10p

(ii) For trans-                      Such  
mission as a                      rate, not  
second-class                      exceeding  
letter-Weight                      4½p, as the  
not exceeding                      Post Office  
2 oz.                                  may fix

Weight exceeding 2 oz.  
but not exceeding 4 oz. 5p  
Exceeding 4 oz. but not  
exceeding 6 oz. .... 7p  
Exceeding 6 oz. but not  
exceeding 8 oz. .... 9p  
Exceeding 8 oz. but not  
exceeding 10 oz. .... 11p  
Exceeding 10 oz. but not  
exceeding 12 oz. .... 13p  
Exceeding 12 oz. but not  
exceeding 14 oz. .... 15p  
Exceeding 14 oz. but not  
exceeding 1 lb. .... 17p  
Exceeding 1 lb. .... 22½p

(ii) Not  
exceeding  
1 lb. 8 oz.

b. For column 2 of item 2 there shall be substituted the following:

“Weight not exceeding 2 oz. .... 3½p  
Exceeding 2 oz. :  
The rate specified in item 1(b) (ii)  
which is appropriate to its weight ”

c. For columns 1 and 2 of item 4 there shall be substituted the following:

“4. Parcel:

(a) ordinary      Weight not exceeding 2 lb. .... 23p  
Exceeding 2 lb. but not  
exceeding 4 lb. .... 30p  
Exceeding 4 lb. but not  
exceeding 6 lb. .... 36p  
Exceeding 6 lb. but not  
exceeding 8 lb. .... 42p  
Exceeding 8 lb. but not  
exceeding 10 lb. .... 48p  
Exceeding 10 lb. but not  
exceeding 12 lb. .... 53p  
Exceeding 12 lb. but not  
exceeding 14 lb. .... 58p  
Exceeding 14 lb. but not  
exceeding 16 lb. .... 63p  
Exceeding 16 lb. but not  
exceeding 18 lb. .... 68p  
Exceeding 18 lb. but not  
exceeding 20 lb. .... 73p  
Exceeding 20 lb. .... 78p

(b) local              The appropriate rate in  
paragraph (a) minus 5p              ”

(3) The following amendments are made to Schedule 2 to the Scheme:

- a. For the amount in item 3 there shall be substituted “5p”.
- b. For the amounts in item 4 there shall be respectively substituted “10p” and “20p”.
- c. For the amount in item 5 there shall be substituted “20p”.
- d. For the amounts in item 6 there shall be respectively substituted “10p” and “20p”.
- e. For the amount in item 7 there shall be substituted “20p”.
- f. For the amounts in item 8 there shall be respectively substituted “20p” and “2p”.
- g. For item 9 there shall be substituted the following item: